
Council Presentation
February 21, 2023

Street Preventative Maintenance Program 
(SPMP) FY2022

Change Order No. 1

1



2

Project Location



3

Project Scope

Motion authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 with Haas-Anderson Construction,

LLC., Texas, for 11 residential street projects, in an amount of $2,510,043.95 for a total

amount not to exceed $12,550,219.75, and additional 180 calendar days for substantial

completion, as part of the Street Preventative Maintenance Program FY2022 located city-

wide with funding available through Streets and Utilities with ADA improvement funds from

Bond 2022 budget and in the Street Preventative Maintenance Program.

This change order authorizes additional funding and time to complete the backlog of in-

house residential street projects. Public Works has requested that the contract capacity be

increased by the 25% statutory limit. The additional funds will allow the contractor to

complete 11 residential street repair projects.



4

Project Schedule

Change Order No. 1 will authorize an additional 180 calendar days to

construction contract. The anticipated substantial completion date of the project

is September 2023.


